25X1
25X1

ST DPD-3244-59

Amendment No. 5

Contract No. SP-1917

Lockheed Aircraft Corporation
Burbank, California

ERY
b iukG

Gentlemen:

1. Reference is made to Contract No. SP-1917, dated
22 November 1957, entered into between The United States of
America and Lockheed Aircraft Corporation, Burbank, California.

2. Pursuant to PART VI - ESTABLISHMENT OF A PRICING

FORMULA, Amendment No. 1 is further amended to include paragraph (e)

vhich reflects the following agreed upon fixed rates to be used
for the period stipulated:

"(e) 1 January 1959 through 30 June 1959

Category of Hourly
Direct Labor Rate Overhead C&A Profit
Design Engineer $ 5.16 $ 2.96 79¢ 9 1/2%
Shop 3.01 2.96 79¢ "
Flight Test Mechanic 3.52 2.96 T79¢ "
Flight Test Engineer 5.75 2.96 T9¢ "
Salaried Engineers and

Shop Technical Personnel L4.88 2.96 79¢ "
Pilot 8.20 2.96 T9¢ "

3. Delete the first sentence of PART VII - FUNDS ALLOTTED,
as amended, and substitute the following:

"PART VII - FUNDS ALLOTTED
For the purpose of this contract there has been
allotted the following amounts:

Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/02/23 : CIA-RDP89B00709R000200430052-3

1

Total
Period Customer Amount Amount
22 Nov.1957 - 30 June 58 No. 1 -0-
" No. 2 b .1
$457,293.15
1 July 1958 - 30 June 59 No. 1 $275,000.00
" No. 2 587,000.00
/- SA-L9/7 $862,000.00
2. Coliaclor GRAND TOTAL - $7,319,293.15 "
3- %MM——
Y -
b -
¢

reaw/d

7 - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/02/23 : CIA-RDP89B00709R000200430052-3




Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/02/23 : CIA-RDP89B00709R000200430052-3

I
,\\ ‘o

(AR

4. The above results in a net increase of $117,000.00
or a new total consideration of $1,319,293.15.

5. All other terms, conditions and requirements of the
contract remain unchanged.

6. Please indicate your receipt of this Amendment No. 5
to Contract No. SP-1917 and your acceptance thereof by executing
the original and two copies thereof. Return the fully executed
original and one copy to the undersigned and retain the remaining
copy for your files.

Very truly yours,
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

25X1
. By

Contracting Officer

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED

THIS22ndDAY OF __ May » 1959.
— TOMKHEEN ATRORART (ORPARATTON

25X1

Title Vice President

4

Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2011/02/23 : CIA-RDP89B00709R000200430052-3



